HOW-25-2083 15:23 From:WIMSTERD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO

F.e<22

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides [ Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hulp

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Farm FTAS V152
S PRI V1 L [+ 1O- 1544 (Rey, 10/02)
OMB Mo D851 0027 (Fsp O3WN2012)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Clectronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version vi.1

pararr —— —r

SUBMISSION TYPE: LNEW ASSIGNMENT
—— =I - —— ,‘ = : —_——
NATURE OF CONVEYANCF: First Amendment to Trademark Coltateral Security and Pledge
Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Exf;i:'t::o“ L Entity Type
[Emmis Operating Company | ~J[o9r2372009_J[CORPORATION: INDIANA f
Emmis {ndiana Broadcasting, LIMITED
L.P. 09/2372009  llp 4 R TNERSHIP: INDIANA (
Emmis Intenational 09/23/2009  |[CORPORATION: INDIANA
Broadeasting Corporation _ |
Emmis License Corporation of __‘ 097232000 |lCORPORATION:
Mew York ' )
e — — — —
Emmis Meadowlands 092372000 | CORPORATION: INDIANAJ| |
Carporation | L _
[Emmis Publishing Corporation || [09/252009_|[CORPORATION: INDIANA]
. 0 T [ |lLIMITED
Emmis Publishing, L.P. 092312000 [N . NDIANA
— _ ‘ LIMITED LIABILITY
Emmis Radio, LLC l99/23f2009 ‘EDMP ANY:
Emmis Radio Licensce , ]
1231200 RPORATION:
Corporation of New York 09/23/2009 CO - _
Bl l LIMITED LIABILITY
Emmis Radio License, LLC | @3/2009 COMPANY: INDIANA _l
Emmis ’Felevisiuu?l-icensc, e - I_,IMI'[‘ED_I__IA BILITY
LLC IE’;I” 2009 |lcOMPANY: INDIANA
i [ [ i ]

‘ . TRADEMARK
http://ch00424E0F ctas/t.jsp REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0810



HOW-25-28689 1%:24 From:WINSTERD PC

214 745 5711

To:USFTO
Etnmis Television LIMITED
Broadeasting, L.P. “ l"w 232009l A RTNERSHIP: INDIANA
Los Angeles Magazinc Holding lng:s/zom CORPORATION:
Company, Inc. _ _
Mediatex Communications szmoosv CORPORATION: TEXAS
Corporation

Orange Coast
Kommunications, Ing.

HOWBNZDU‘}

CORPORATION: _|

—
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

S —

IName

"—ank of America, N.A.

[Street Address: _|o01

Main Strect

City: _I Dallas

[State/Country: _|[TEXAS

lPostal Code: " 5202

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/tjsp

Lhanllly Ty "‘Nalmnal Assocntlon IIMNITED S'I‘A’I‘ES _ __=______,J__
[:I{O[’ERTY NUMBERS Tuotal: 126
] Property Typej[ Number | Word Mark — |
— — - |
Regisiration O
Number: 2091433 [_3 109 — —
’_ ‘ : — =| ——————— L m—
Registration 2686200 DOUBLE YOUR SALARY
Number; __ S _ﬁ
Registration (922477 wWQCD
Number: _J
Registration ) ; SMOOTH CRUISE
MNumber; 2335336 ¥ ] — —_— —
Registration % '
Number: 1211859 _ . _ —
Registration 1222068 ST. LOUIS' BEST ROCK
Nurmber: — — =
Registration 1370559 REAL ROCK RADIO
Number: _ _ . |
Registration 1348574 K-SHI-03%
Numbcr: ] — —
L = — . =
Registl’ﬂﬂﬂll 2477364 HOT 97
Number:
__.___. ——= T i T — —
Registration 2601140 POWER OF HIP HOP
Number: . — — — =
- . — - — -
Registration 1 2819736 UL TRACRIB
Num ber: . _ — — —
e r . |
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0811

P.T7-29



HOW-25-2083 15:24 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.2-29

Registration 2611930 HIP HOP SYMPHONY
Number:
Registration 2017414 ALTERNATRIP
Number:
Registration 3462222 RXP
Number; -— ]

‘“‘*g‘”“‘“““" 3447958 POWER. 106 FM {
Number:

r m— e ——y

Registration -

Number: 3377723 NEW @) 2
Registration 3310112 TICKETS ON THE 108

F MNumber; —

Registration 3192858 CD101.9 SMOOTH JAZZ

Number:

- m—— t—
Registration 3145093 LOOP ROCK GIRL
Mumber; —

R Lme—— A — =
Registration 3123677 WHERE HIP HOP LIVES

Mumber:
Registration 3102468 TILDEN'S CITILDREN
Number: _ _— —
Registration 3178337 WHO'S NEXT
Number:

_ _

Registration 3199618 || WIO'S NEXT LIVE
Number:
(Number: | — —_— =

Repistrati

egistralion 3035754 MUSIC WITH CLASS
Number:

Registration
Number:

2926438 POWLR LAR

Registration 2014550 HOT 93.3
Number: i —

| . r T —
Registration 3507545 REAL ROCK MUSEUM
Number:

|
|

Regisiration

|i
0

3467773 THE NY ROCK EXPERIENCE
Numhber: i _
Registration 3289471 MYREDLOUNGE
MNumber: —_—
Registration 2056963
Number: —

Registration 2086086 THE ROCK

Numh(‘:_ll L

- . . T T
}chistm""“ 2874511 BIG PHAT RIDE
MNumber:

| . - |

|

TRADEMARK

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0812



HOW-25-2083 15:24 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.29-29

Registration 3031092 || THE ROCK OF ST. LOUIS

Number: . —_—
Registration 3106570 || YOUNGER. SMARTER. BETTER.

Numbcer:

Registration
Number:
i

Registration
cgistratior 3334738 WEBRUARY
Number

]‘wnal Number: “7776‘3804 "RENI:.W RECYCLE. SUbT/\lN I

Serial Number: || 77765799 || YOUR SOURCE FOR A GREENER ST. LOUIS |
[Serial Number:  |[77736600  |[ECOLIFESTLCOM ]

3106572 WHATEVER YOU WANT

l";enal Numbcr. " 77736399 i ECOLIFESTL _
Registration 3111756  {| THENEW THE KNOWN THE LEGENDS
Number: o _
Registration 5431658 WNOU

Mumber: _

Registration

5 ‘ ’
Number: 2522336 wYxs -

Registralion 2207182 WiBC
Number: i

[z7]

‘chistmﬁo“ 1917939 {NDIANAPOLIS MONTHLY
Number: | —_— — =
Registration 1251117 —’ ATLANTA
Numbcr: _ — —
Registration 1251118 \—A'I'L.ANTA
Mumber: _ — —
Registration ‘()735433 ATLANTA MAGAZINE
Mumbcr: | — — I
Registration 2083254 ‘] ATLANTA MAGAZINE
Number: —

— = r — T o
Registration 1508087 1 COUNTRY SAMPLER
MNum heri_ | —_ — o =
Registration ‘ UNTRY SAMPLER'S COUNTRY BUSINESS
Numhber: 838419 EL — —_ —
Registration 2711138 CINCINNATI MAGAZINE
Number: | _é—__—;}
Registration ‘ 2081245 —| COUNTRY MARKETPLACE
MNumber: L —_—
Registration 2256764 || THE COUNTRY SAMPLER STORE
MNumbcr: ‘ L —
Registration 2325002 TASTE OF INDIANAPOLIS
Number: ] L - — — —

TRADEMARK

http://elas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0813



HOW-25-2883 15:25 From:WIMSTERD PC

214 745 5711 To:USPTO P.168-29
Registration . -—
Nuniber: 1027210 TEXAS MONTHLY
Eeﬂs"““°“ 2113378 BEHIND THE LINES
umber:
Registration P -
Neber: 2310020 IEXAS PRIMER
Registration - . -
N 2355473 TEXAS MONTHLY
umber:
Registration
Number: 1379148 DOMATIN
Registration . -
Number: 2000987 LOS ANGELES
EEE““’““““ 2053510 BEST OF LA
wmber;
e BEE—
5“3'5"“"““ 1835407 || THE BEST OF LA
umber:
Registration 1562838 || CALIFORNIA WEEKENDS
umper:
N eBistration 1678086  ||BUZZ
umber:
Registration . S——
N 2201770 STREET SMART
h » - e e T I L @
Registration 2273997 ‘ 1.OS ANGELES
MNumber: ]
Registration ‘2257393 LA MAGAZINE
Number: _
R - - u...._...-_—‘ —— —
egistration 2182747 E EMMIS PUBLISHING
Numbger:
o e
Registration 2054150 LA.STYLE
Number:
Registration 2468164 TEXAS MONTHLY BIZ
Mumber:
Registration 2761950 TEXAS TOUR GUIDE
Number: _
N . _‘
Registration 2761949 || TEXAS TRAVELER
Num ber: _
Registration 283435 TEXAS MONTHLY DINING GUIDE DALLAS FORT
Namber: WORTH .
Registration 2764219 IATLANTA MAGAZINE HOME
Number: _ o —
Registration 3413672 1 TOPIC A
ﬂ]_m ber: e —

TRADEMARK

hitp://ctas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0814



HOW-25-2883 15:25 From:WIMSTERD PC

c2lg4 745 5711

To:USPTO P.11-29
gcg'“r“f”“ 341367 MEANWHILE, BACK AT THE RANCH
umber:
Registration ‘ =
Number: 3413669 “ STREET SMARTS
Reglstra-tlon 3413668 MINISTER OF HEALTH _‘
Number; I—
l Registration 3381016 ' THE INDIANAPOLIS MAGAZINE
Number:
Registration 3263469 || THE HORSE'S MOUTH
umber:
Registration 3282211 ||LOS ANGELES
Number:
Registration 3456612 BURKABLOG ’
MNumber:
Registration ‘ o
[ Number: 3410235 ATLANTA WEDDINGS i
Registration 3419121 ['TEXAS MONTHLY @ HOME, _l
Number: —_
Registration 1416363 FAITH BASES
Number; I
Registration | ... ||LONE STARS SHINING, THE 75 BEST COMPANIES
[Number: TO WORK FOR IN TEXAS
Registration 3134544 LOS ANGELES PREMIER PUBLICATIONS
Number; . —_
Registration 3115536 TEXAS WOMEN'S GOLF & LEISURE
MNumber: _ -—
Registration 3115534 |\ TEXAS WOMEN'S GOLF & LEISURE
Number; _ —_—
Registration 3130971 ATLANTA 101
Number: — —
Moo Jrvosre
\_ H JL___ —— —_——
Registration " 3013339 1 TWOSTEP
Num ber; L . _— —
Registration 2967207 CINCINNATI WEDDE——j
Number: —_—
—_— 1 — - -]
Registration @91 13 LOS ANGELES WEDDINGS
Number: — —_ —
‘iegistl‘ﬂtioﬂ 1;)471 8 THE TEXANIST
Number: _ _ — —
Registration 3539074 THE TEXANIST
Number: . I—__—___—_-__n—-—-—__‘

hitp://etas.usplo.gov/etas/t.jsp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0815



HOW-25-2883 15:25 From:WIMSTERD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.12-29

Registration N

Number: 3592016 '™

Registralion ] B

Number: 336628 ™

Registration T

Number: 3587889 ™

Registration

Number: 3456627 ™

Registration ) o

Number: 3468986 'L CIUDAD

Registration - —
Number: 2928909 CINCINNATI

Registration ]

Number: 2025180 E EMMISE BOOKS |
iRegistration e r < aar

Number: 2909269 FEXAS MONTHLY HOW TO BE TEXAN
Registration 2834684 TEXAS MONTHLY TALKS

Number: < b LY TALKS
Registration ‘ !

MNumber: 2881560 THE ATLANTA MEDICAL GUIDE
Registration ] ‘

Number: 2933978 TEXAS MONTHLY SHOPS HOUSTON
g strution 2033077 I TEXAS MONTHLY SHOPS DALLAS

ummber:
Regisiration )
Number: 2864807 BUZZ

Registration

Number: 2008182 ATLANTA CONDO COLLECTION

!

Registration 2898334 THE ULTIMATE INTOWN LIVING TOUR
Mumber:

Registration 2908185 ATLANTA CONDO COLLECTION THE ULTIMATE
Number: S INTOWN LIVING TOUR

Serial Number: |7768] 260 ll OBJECT LESSOM .l
|Scrinl Number: ” 77629644 ] TEXAS BRIDE |
T e =
egistration 2251655 E EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS
Number:

Registralion 1151008 CO-OPPORTUNITIES

Ll‘:lum ber: U | I —
Registration 2271493 MARKETPRO

Number: = ==
Nebert 2826411 || GREAT MEDIA, GREAT PEOPLE, GREAT SERVICE

TRADEMARK
http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0816



HOW-25-28683 15:25

From: WWINSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO

g"g'“r““““ 2762904 ‘ POWER OF EMMIS

umber:

L — Lo e e e e e e
Registration 3287577 ' EMMIS SPORTS MARKETING

Numbcr:

Registration 3222330 ORANGE COAST

Number:

Registration 3658791 QRANGE COAST WEDDINGS

Number:

Registration 3336116 [|ULTIMATE GUIDE TO ORANGE COUNTY
Number:

Registration 3383477 | OC CHEF RECIPES
Number:

|Serial Number:

e —

l 772496849 ORANGE COAST BEST

I'yx Mumber:

Phiyne:

Email:
Correspondend Name:
Adlibress Line 12
Address Ling 4;

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)745-5390

" Correspondence will be sent vin UN Mull wien the fox aiesyn I8 insuccessiil.

2147435370
yruenminkifwingtead som

Janic Mucnnink /o Winstead P
P.O. Box 50784

Mallas, TEXAS T73250-0784

Janie Muennink ¢/o Winslead PC

F.13-29

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature: /Janie Muennink/
Date: 10/23/2009 —~

Total Attachments: 15
source- 9766 1302 tm security agreement amendedé#page | tif
source=4766 1302 tm sccurily agresiment amendedifpage? Lif
source=9766 1302 un security agreement amended#page3 tif
gource—9766 1302 tm scourity agreement amendedfpaged tif
source=9766 1302 tm security agreement amended#page5 tif
source=9766 1302 tm securily agreement amended#paget tit
source=9766 1302 tm security agreement amended#page? 1if
source=9766 1302 tm sccurity agreement amendeddpage8.tif
r source=9766 1302 tm security agreement amendedfpuge? Ll ‘
source=9766 1302 tm sceurity agreement amended#/page 1011
source=9766 1302 tm security agreement amended!/pagel 1.tif
source=9766 1302 tm security agreement amended#ipage § 2.tif
sOUFCE=9766 1302 tm security agreement amended#page 13.tif
source=9766 1302 un security agreement amended#page | 4.tif
source=9766 1302 tm security agreement amendeditpagel 5 tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table

Fee

Description code

Fee code

i ]
amount Quantity |Fe

http://etas.uspto.gov/ctas/t Jsp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0817



HOW-25-2083 15:26 From:WIMSTEARD PC 214 745 5T11 To:USFTO F.14-29
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, 4
first mark per docurment 8521 40.0 L 0.0
For second and subsequent marks in the same document Bo22 25.0 125 3250
Total $3165.00
10/23/2009 02 47 PM EDT
i
TRADEMARK

http://etas.uspto.gov/ctas/t.jsp

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0818



HOW-25-2083 15:23 From:WIMSTERD PC

c2lg4 745 5711 To:USPTO
USPTOQ

10/27/2008 10:02:43 FM PAGE
COMPANY :C/0 WINSTEAD PC

10/2312809" To:UGPT P.6/22

USPTO. ETAS. Trademark Assignment Recordafbeban T Atd:

37021 Fax Server
TO:JANIE MUENNINK

OCT-23-29¢9 13:17 From:WINSTEAD FC

Page | of'9

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Homa | Sitg Indun | Seareh | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | Nows | Haip

Electronie Trademark Assignmaent System
Trademark Asggrment Racordaton Fonm

ETazuity
MNP dldn wemenlys fomels boor %ok oend e ot L wAMME (LI XY '.f'-'U_‘l“ [Liae]
BT L R LS MU XY R RN LR T ]

Vialidate

A¥ dota entered on tho previous ecroans are dicpluyed below, Check the data cacefully, if you tind any

artors_ go back 1o the appropriate sereen anti cotroct, Sthanwis, Satacs tha G0 to Paymisnd stoedn
button to proceed,

[ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT — |

Electronic Version vl 1
Stylesheet Version vl

r—
SURMISSION TYFPE: NEW ASSIGHMENT
“ONVEY ANCE: Firsl Amcndment to Trademark Colfateral Security and Pledae
NATURE OF CONY Al Aprecment
——— - m— —— — —
CONVEYING PARTV DATA
Name _ Forwmerly _Il Exceutlon Entity Type
Daic |

Emnmis Operating Company 23/ 2008 L('JRPOIETION: INDIANA |
Lmmis Indiana Broxdeastin LIMITED

P > (92312005 lipARTNERSHIP: INDIANA
Rmmis International |wmfzuuq "ORPORATION: INDIANA
Froadeasting Corpomtion | —

Emmis License Corporstion of
Muw York

Einvmis Meadowlangs
(Corporation

CORPORATION:

CORPORATION: INDIANA
—— L=
_1 00/23/2009  |[CORPORATION: INDIANA

,umwm
“_‘W‘zmm PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA |
LIVITED LIABILITY
“unnmmq N(EOMP EL L

l 09232002  |[CORPORATION:

_— ey

TED LIABILITY
porzarzony || LAMITED TIAF

COMPANY: TNDIANA
—— —— —
Emmz Telavision Licengs, 09/23/2008
LLC
| I

[Emmis Publishing Corporation ||

Fimmis Publishing, 1..F

Zwniz Radio, LLE
vimmis Radio Ligense
Corporation of Mew York

Emmis Radie License, LLC

LIMITER LIABILITY
COMPANY: INDIANA

hitp://etag.uspto_govietas/t.jsp

1012372009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0819



HOW-25-2083 15:26 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.1%-29

FIRST AMENDMENT TO

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND FLEDGE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND
PLEDGE AGREEMENT ("Amendment"), dated as of September 23, 2009, by and among
EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY, an Indiana corporation ("Company™), each of the
subsidiarics of the Company identified on the signature pages attached hercto (collectively, the
"Bubsidiary Debiors”, and cach individually, a "Subsidi "} {the Company and the
Subsidiary Debtors hereinafter collectively referred to as, the "Debior™) and BANK OF
AMERICA, N.A,, as Admimstrative Apent for the Lenders referred 10 below (in such cepacity,
the "Secured Party™).

RECITALS:

A.  Debtor has previously entered into that certain Amended aod Festated Revalving
Credit and Term Loan Agrecment, dated November 2, 2006 with the lenders party thereto (each
individually a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), Emmis Communications Corporation,
an Indiana corporation, Scoured Party as Administrative Agent for the Lenders and Deutsche
Bank Trust Compeny Americas, a3 syndication. agent, Geners]l Electric Capital Corporation,
Cooperatieve Centrale Raitfeisen-Boorenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland”, New York
Branch and SunTrust Bank, as co-documentation agents (such agreement as it may be amended
or otharwise modified from time to time is referved o horein as the "Credit Agreement”).

B.  In connection with the Credit Agrecment, the Debtor previously executed that
certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Apreement dated as of May 10, 2004 (the
"Trademarle Apreement") wherein Debtor pranted a continuing security interest in the Pledged
Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement).

C. Debtor desires to induce Lenders to continue to exiend credit to Borrower, and
Debtor has agreed 1o grant and continue to grant a sccurity intercst in and pledge the Pledged

Trademarks to Secured Party as security for payments of the Notes and Obligations {as defined
in the Credit Agreement).

D, Terms defined in the Trademark Agreement, and not otherwise defined herein, are
used herein with their meanings so defined,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, receipt, and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induoce Secured Party and the

Lenders to continue to extend credit to Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the parties
hercto hereby agree as follows:

1. Revised Schedule A, Schedule A to the Trademerk Agreement is smended in its
entirety and replaced with Schedule A annexed hereto.

2. No other changes. Except as explicitly amended by this Amondment, all of the
terms and conditions of the Trademark Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

First Amendment To Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement - Page 1
415625v.1 9766/13017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0820



HOW-25-2083 15:26 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.16-29

3 Amendment_and_Restatement; Confinuagt: ecurity_Inberss 1 Liens:
Novation. This Amendment is an amendment, restatement, modification and renewel (but not an
extinguishiment or novation) of the Trademark Agreement. The execution, delivery and
effectiveness of this Amendment shall pot discharge or relense the Lien or prierity of ‘r.he
Trademark Agreement, any security agreement, pledge agreement or other instrument securing
the Debtor’s obligations for the payment of money outstanding under the Credit Agreement.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of cownterparis,

each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constituto one and the
samne agreement.

5. Waiver of Jury Trial. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY
APPLICABLE AW, EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND
EXPRESSLY WAIVES ALL RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION,
FROCEEDING, OR COUNTERCLAIM (WHETHER BASED UPON CONTRACT, TORT,
OR OTHERWISE) ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AMENDMENT OR THE

ACTIONS OF SECURED PARTY IN THE NEGOTIATION, ADMINISTRATION, OR
ENFORCEMENT HEREOF.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

First Amendment To Trademark Collnteral Security and Pledge Agreement - Page 2
5415625v.2 F766/1302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0821



HOW-25-2083 15:26 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.17-29

[N WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of
the day and year first written above.

DEBTOR:

EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY

EMMIS INDIANA BROADCASTING, L.P., by
Emmis Operating Company, its General Partner

EMMIS INTERNATIONAL BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

EMMIS LICENSE CORPORATION OF NEW
YORK

EMMIS MEADOWLANDS CORPORATION

EMMIS PUBLISHING CORPORATION

EMMIS PUBLISHING, L.P., by Emmis
Operating Company, its Generat Partner

EMMIS RADIO, LLC, by Emmis Operating
Company, its Manager

EMMIS RADIO LICENSE CORPORATION
OF NEW YORK

EMMIS RADIO LICENSE, LLC, by Emmig
Operating Company, its Manager

EMMIS TELEVISION LICENSE, LLC, by
Binmis Operating Company, its Manager

EMMIS TELEVISION BROADCASTING, L.P,,
by Emmis Operating Company, its General
Partner

LOS ANGELES MAGAZINE HOLDING
COMPANY, INC,

MEDIATEX COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION

ORANGE COAST KOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

General Counsel

First Amendment To Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement - Signalurs Page
5415625v.2 976641302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0822



HOW-25-2083 15:26 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.15-29

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA }
)
COUNTY OF MARION )
On the z.q‘bday of September, in the year 2009 before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said state, personally appeared J. Scott Enright, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same

in his/ev/their capacity (capacities), and that by his/herftheir signaturc(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the porson upon behaif of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

instrument.
.'“\““l 1 ”"I
\'\5‘ o ’
-“.'f
4-

Wotary Public

"g
e 5 :
A S printed. Karm E. TDymes
{2‘ . B
My commission expires: C)G’nbﬂf' l?; 200
My County of Residence: c}{)h V’\%'Y‘“‘

{’*

ﬂ,ﬁ,ﬂ,-,r.i||='|mu-,-,|.i,lr
‘\

First Amendment To Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement - Signature Page
541562502 D766/ 302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0823



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC

STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

c2lg4 745 5711

To:USFTO

SECURED PARTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
a5 Administrative Agent
|

B

A VL~

Mame: Edh

L

dr Mitchell

L

Title: Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

This insttument was acknowledged before me this ,}ith_ day of September, 2009, by
Edna Aguilar Mitchell, as Serior Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, & netional

My comrmission expires: T = A7/

First Amendment To Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agrecment - Signature Page

54135525v.2 9T66/1302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0824

F.19-29



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.2Ea-29

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK LICENSES

EMMIS RADIO, LLC AS LICENSOR

Mark State/ Repigtration | Reg. Licensce Title of Date of
Federsl | Number Date Agreement | Agrees
ment
Hot 97 Federal 2477364 B/14/01 American General License 71201
Media Corp. (for Agreement
: ) Bakersfield, CA)
Hot 97 Federal 2,477,364 8/14/01 | Sound Ideas License 871109
Progranuming Agrooment
Conzultants, LLC {for
vee with online
station)
Hot 933 Faderal 2,914,550 12/28/04 | Emmis Austin Radio | License 7/8/04
Broadeasting Co., LP. | Agreement
The Rock Foderal 2,986,986 8/23/05 | North American License 3/26/08
Broadcasting Agreement
Company, Inc. (for
Columbus, OH)
Feal Rock Pederal 1,370,559 11/12/85 | New Northwest License 731407
Radio Broadcasters, LLC (for ;| Agrecmient
. Billings, MT)
Real Rock Federal 1,370,559 11/12/85 | Forum License 12721407
Radio Communications, Inc. | Agreement

{for Kalamazoo, MI)
Real Rock Pederal 1,370,559 1)/12/88 | Tempe Radio, Inc. (for | License 1/11/08

Radio Tempe, AZ) Agrcement
Real Rock Federal 1,370,559 111285 | Comell Radio Guild License 1172007
Radio {for Ithaca, NY) Agrecraent
Double Your | Federal 2,686,200 2/11/03 | IMP Raedio Group, License 10/8/07
Salary LLC (for Peoria, IL) Agrecment
Double Your | Foderal 2,686,200 2/11/03 | Direct Marketing License 60T
Salary Results Intl, Inc. {for | Agreement
¢ use in various markets)
Power 106 Frxeral 1,439,522 6/17/08 | Mapleton Licsnse 12006
M (replaced Communications, Inc. | Agresment
with (for San Luiz Obispo)
3,447 058)
The New The | Federal 3,111,756 71406 Wilkes Licensing License 4/25/07
Known The Company - Denver, Agreement
Legonds LLC (for Denver, CQ)
Hot Federal 2,477,364 §/14/01 | BMP Radio, L.P. (for } License 4/06
Laredo, TX) Agreement

5156251 ST66/ 1302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0825



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC 214 745 5T11 To:USPTO
EMMIS RADIO, LI.C AS LICENSEE
Mark State/Fed | Serial Flling Date | Licensor Title of Date of
eral Number Agreement | Agreement
5415825v.2 976611302
TRADEMARK

F.21-29

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0826



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.22-29

SCHEDUILEA

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

AND FENDING APPLICATIONS

EMMIS RADIO, LLC

Trademark Registrations
Mark Registration Registration

Date Number

Q-101 (words only) 8/26/97 2,091,433
Double Your Salary 2/11/03 2,686,200
WOCD : 9/26/95 1,922477

Smooth Cruise ' 3/28/00 3,335,536
Head of pig wearing sunglasees enrphonm. and 10/05/82 1211,859
smoking n cigareite (design only)

1 St. Louis' Hest Rock (words only) 12/28/82 1,222,068
Real Rock Radic (words only) 11/12/85 1,370,559
K-BHE-95 (words cnly) 7/9/85 1,348,574

| HOT 97 o , #1401 2,477,364

Power of Hip Hop 2125103 2,601,140
ULTRACRIB o 12/04 2,819,736
Hip Hop Symphony 8/27/02 2,611,930
Altematrip 1/11/05 2,917,414
RXP 7/8/0B 3,462,222
Power 106 FM /17/08 3,447,958
New @2 2/5/08 3,377,723

}__Tickl:ta On The 102 10/9/07 3,310,112
CD 101.9 Smooth Jazz (saxophone design) 1/2/07 3,192,858
Loop Rock Girl _ 9/19/06 3,145,095
Where Hip Hop Livos 8/1/06 3,123,677

“Tilden's Children 6606 | 3102468
Who's Next 11/28/06 3,178,337
Who's Next Live 1/16/47 1,199,618
Musle With Clasg 12/27/035 3,035,754
Power Lab 21505 2,025 418

S415625v.2 YIG6/1302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0827



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC

214 745 5711 To:USPTO
Mark Reglstration Registration
i ) i Date Number
Hot 93,3 12728704 2,914,550
Real Rock Museum 9/30/08 3,507,345
The NY Rock Experience 7/15/08 3467773
MyRedLounge H11/07 3,289.471
(Sound Mark) o N 2706 3,056,963
The Rock 8/23/05 2,986,986
 Big Phat Ride /1704 | 2874511
The Rock Of 5t, Louds 12/20/05 3,031,092
Younger. Smarter, Better 3 6/20/06 3,106,570
Whatever You Want &/20/06 3,106,572
Webmary _ 11713/07 3,334,738
Pending Trademark Applications
_Mark Fillng Date Serial Number
Renew. Recycle, Sustain 6/23/09 77/765,804
Your Source For A Greener £t. Louis 62309 71/765,799
BeolifeSTL.Com 5/14/09 T7736,600
LBeolifeSTL, 5/14/0% T7/736,599
$415625v.2 TT66/1302
TRADEMARK

F.23-29

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0828



HMOV-25-260689 15:27 From:WINSTERD PC 214 745 5711 To:USPTO
TANA BROADCASTING.
Trademark Registrations -
Mark Registration Roglrivation

Date Nomber
The Now The Known The Legends 714106 3,111,756
WNOU /2701 2,431,658
WYXB 12/2501 2,522,356
WIBC 12/1/9% 2,207,182
5415625v.2 9766/1302

TRADEMARK

F.24-29

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0829



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711

To:USFTO F.25-29

EMMIS PUBLISHING, LB,
Trademark Registrations
Mark Registration Registration
Date Number
.| Indianapotis Monthly (words only) 912195 1,917,939
Atlanta (words only) 0/13/83 1,251,117
Atlanta (stylized letters) _or13/83 1,251,118
Atlanta Magazine (words only) 7/31/62 735,488
Atlanta Magazine (words only) 7129197 2,083,254
Country Sampler 10/11/38 1,508,087
Country Sampler’s Country Busincss N 5/31/94 1,838,419
| Cinoinnati Magazine 12/15/98 2.211,138
Conntry Marketplace 7122197 2,081,245
The Country Sampler Store 6/29/99 2,256,764
Taste of Indianapoliz 3100 2,325,902
Texas Monthly 12/23115 1,027,910
| Behind the Lines 11/18/97 2,113,378
| Texas Primer 1/18/00 2,310,020
| Texas Monthly 6600 2,355,473
Domain 1/21/86 1,379,148
Los Angeles 10/22/96 2,009,987
Bost ol LA 415197 2,053,510
The Best of LA 5/10/94 1,835,407
California Weekends 10/24/89 1,562,838
Buzz i 3/3/92 1,678,086
_Strect Smart e 11/9/99 2,291,770 |
Los Angeles (Stylized) _ 8/31/99 2,273,997
LA Magazing - 6/29/99 2957898
E Emmis Publishing and design 8/18/98 2,182,747
L.A. Style 42291 2,054,150
‘T'exas Morthly Biz 7/10/01 2,468,164
Taxas Tour Guide 9/9/03 2,761,950
Texas Traveler . 9/9/03 ] 2,761,949
5415625v.2 9766/1302
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0830



HOW-25-2083 15:27 From:WIMSTEARD PC c2lg4 745 5711

Tao:USPFTO F.2e-29
~ Mark "T Reglstration Registration |
L N Date Number

Toxas Monthly Dining Guide Dallas Fort Worih 4/20/04 2,834,351
Atlants Magazine Home o 9/16/03 2,764,219
Topic A 415108 3,413,672
Meanwhile, Back at the Ranch o 1 4/15/08 3436T
Strect Smarts A/15/08 3,413,669
Minister of Health 4/15/08 3,413,668
The Indianapolis Magazine T8 | 3381018
The Horses® Mouth 70007 3,263,469
Los Angeles (Stylized) 872107 3282211
Burkablog o 7I/0R 3,456,612
Atlanta Weddings i} 4/29/08 3,419,235
Texas Monthly @ Home 4/29/08 3,419,121
Faith Bases 4722/08 3416363
Lone Stars Shining, the 75 Best Companies to Work 1/15/08 3,370,506
for in Texas
Los Angeles Premier Publications 8122106 73,134,544
Texas Women's Golf & Leisure 711/06 3,115,536
Texas Women’s Golf & L aigure . 711706 3,115,534
Atlanta 101 #/15/06 3,130,971
“Twostep (flag design) 12/13/05 3,027,838
Twostep 11/8/05 3,013339
Cincinvati Wedding 712005 2,967,207
Los Angeles Weddings 5/30/06 3,099,113
| Tho Texanist a1 3,604,718
The Texanist 11/25/08 3,539,074
T™ (design) 37109 3,592,016
T™ (dcsign) | 71108 356,628
™ o 3/10/09 3,587,830
™ ' 771i08 3,456,627
Tu Ciudad 7115108 3,468,986
LCimimati 371105 2,928,909
S4[5625v,2 UTHE/1307

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0831



HOW-25-2083 15:28 From:WIMSTEAD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.27 29

Mark Registration Regpistration
e Date Number
E Emmis Books and Design 2805 2,925,180
Teoxas Monildy How to be Texan 12/7/04 2,509,269
Texas Monthly Talks 4/20/04 2,834,684
The Atlanta Medical Guide 97104 2,381,560
Texas Monthly Shops Honston 315005 2,933,978
Texas Monthly Shops Dailas 3115105 2,933,977
Buzz - 720/04 2,864,807
Atlanta Condo Collection 12/7704 2,908,182
The Ultimate Intown Living Tour 10/26/04 2,898,384
Atlanta Condo Collection The Ultimate Intown Living 12/7/04 2,908,185
Tour (design) .
Pending Trademark Applications
Mark Filing Diate Serizl Numbher
Object Lesson 3/3/09 77/681,960
Toxas Bride B 12/5/08 77/628,644
5415625v.2 9766M 302
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0832



HOW-25-2083 15:28 From:WIMSTEAD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO F.28-29

EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY

Trademsrk Registrations
B ) Registration Registration
e Mark ) Date Nomber |
E Emmis Commmmications (words & design) 6/8/99 2,251,655
Co-Opportunities 4/14/81 1,151,008
Markeipro ¥16/99 2,231 493
Great Medin, Great Peaple, Great Service 3/23/04 2,826,411
Power of Emmis 9/9/03 2,762,904
Emmis Sports Markcting . /407 3, 287577

5415625v.2 9766/1302

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0833



HOW-25-2083 15:28 From:WIMSTEAD PC c2lg4 745 5711 To:USFTO
0 A KOMM NS, INC.
Tradomark Registrations
Mark Registration Reglstration
R Date Number
OrangeCopet 327707 3,222,330
Orange Coast Weddings W21/09 3,658,791
TUltimate Guide to Orange County 11/25/08 3,536,116
_OC Chef Recipes 212/08 3,383,477
Pending Trademark Application .
Mark Filing Date Serfal Nomber
Best of Orange Const 10/5/07 77/296,849
5415623v.2 9766/1302
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/01/2009

F.29-29

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0834



